502642855 01/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
DANIEL HAU				05/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: WM. B. COLEMAN C			CO., INC.		
Street Address:	4001 EARHART BLVD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100				
City:	NEW ORLEANS				
State/Country:	LOUISIANA				
Postal Code:	70125				
Property Type			Number		
		13068			
Fax Number: (504)524-2105 Phone: 504-524-2100 Email: tskeaty@keatypatentfirm.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: THOMAS KEATY Address Line 1: 365 CANAL ST Address Line 2: SUITE 2410 Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H10-2966		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS S KEATY		
Signature:			/Thomas S. Keaty/		
Date:			01/20/2014	DATENT	

502642855 REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0634

PATENT

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=HuaAssignment-111113#page1.tif source=HuaAssignment-111113#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0635 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) Daniel Hau, citizen of the Republic of China, residing at Flat 65D,

Tower 7, Lake Silver, 599 Sai Sha Road, Ma On Shan, N.T. Hong Kong, (hereinafter

"Inventor") having made an invention entitled "Systems, Components, and Methods for

Electronic Candles with Moving Flames," subject of United States application identified by U.S.

Serial No. 61/345,910 filed on May 18, 2010 and application identified by U.S. Serial No.

13/068,915 filed on May 25, 2011.

WHEREAS, Wm. B. Coleman Co., Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to

practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee and do hereby

assign unto Assignee, having its address at 4001 Earhart Blvd., Suite 1100, New Orleans,

Louisiana, 70125, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any rights

he may have involving the invention, and in and to any division, continuation or

continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and

extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the

right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights

for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to

be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0636 I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

7 th May 2013	<u></u>
Date	

Daniel Hau also known as Hong Wah Hau

(Holder of Hong Kong Identity Card No.D184836(5))

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _7th_ day of _____, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Tse Lin Fung Charles Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR

Yip, Tse & Tang, Solicitors & Notaries Units 813-814, 8/F., Tower 1, Cheung Sha Wan Plaza, 833 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon.

TEL: 3968 9388 FAX: 2370 0001

2